.
i

m——a—

e e M-

219

Wednesday - April 10th, 1935, . .

A Reguler sitting of the Commissliomer was held at the Munic{ .i Hsll on Wednasdas
April 10th, 1935% a} 10,00 a,m, P 7
Present: Commiesioner Fraser, Mr, Roluon, €, B, Brown, Mr, Rimmar, Mr, Scott,

Mr, Rell, Dr, Ssger, Mr, Philps and r, Ruassll, . .

.

Ordersd: "That the migutes of the sitting of April 2rd.. instant be.adapted as
written and confirmed,

Corrsspondence weg received and dealt with as follows:

R, N étchea Secretary ?nd, Burnaby Scout Troor wrote expression apprecistion for
tse use of room over the Police Garsge for the rurpose ofholding.Fover meetings.

Pearson, Forest Ranger wrotes enclosing forms and requesting the appointment
of & fire'giovantion officer for this Municipality.
Ordered: at A, C. Bell be appointed, and that matter of details be referred to
Fire Cormittee,” . .

A, C, Bell, Building Inspector reported on removel of ghed from 2724 Sekma Avenug;

. and recommended thet Mr, ¥ eton be granted permission to remove the shed from
the North to_the South property line so that it mey be used as & garsge »ith

access from Irving Street, ¢ S .

Treasurer recommended -the edoption of Mr. Bellls report, }

Ordered: "THAT the recomrendation of the Treasurer be adopted,” ’ |

Superintendent, B. P, Scott wrote re Boundary Road over Still Creek, and racommended
. that the Vancouver and District Joint Sewsrage and Drasinage Fosrd bs approachad to
- get the nacessary bank protection done at the present bridge site, prior to the
reconatruction of this bdbridge. .
Orderod: "That %horrecommendction of ths Superintendent be sdorted,”

mrote
sSuperintendent re Bulkheads on Kingsway recomm=nding thet the matter of their
eenswal be taken up agein with the Department of .Public Works, Victoria,.
Ordersd: "That the rocommendation of the Superintendent be approved,”

Burnaby Worksrs Assn, wrots requesting hearing for & delegstion respscting deuntal
treatment, and electric ligzht chargqs, . .
Ordered: "Thet the dolegation be invited to meet *thc Reliaf Committee at 2 c'clock
p.m. this date,”

The Tressursr subm{tted recommendatlon that anllowences be mede under Section 274
of the Municipal Act as followsg:

t 12, Blk, 6, D,L 2, John M, Ryan, 3084 Miller Avenus, New West'r,
Lo i ' 183 genllty 82,487 i ! .
1934 Interest. .39 22,84 w

Lot 18, Blk, 23/24, D.U. 34, 3. E. Burrows, 4207 Inman Avenus,
1934 Penalty 4.44

1934 Interest .82 §5.9§ \

Lot 6, Blk, 57, D,L, 188, R. Gilmore, 4870 Cambridge St,
1933 Penalty 1,86

1933 Interest 1.386 43,01
Lot 7{ Blk, V. D,L, 127 ¥{

lots 1, 2, Blk. 7, D.L, 127 BY H, Edeards, Capitol Hill P,0,
Lot 7 1933 Penalty 2,40
1933 Interest 1,80 £4.20
Lot 1 1933 Penalty 1,72
. 1933 Interest 1,41 3.13

Lot 2 1933 Penalty 2,07
1933 Interest .81 2,88. #10,21
Ordered: "That the recommendatiors of the Treasurerbe and are hereby udopted,”

T‘e;surer submitted report on applicetion of F, Miller for refund ¢f Trades -
Licenso paid by him, &nd recommended that refund bs made in sum of #10,00, S

Ordered: “That the recommendation of the Treasuror be approved,”

The Superintendent submittad rerort on the gpplicution of the Canadian Netioral
Rellwaye to be permittad to exchange rosd sllomance .of New Wiggins Rosd batwesn

_ Byrne Road and Abbottsford .Strest for & strir of land of the same miath rarallel
and adjscent to their Right-of way, and recommsnded thet the Company be makedto
exchengs thig rovd llorsnce for s»ll that portion of property lying between the
gouth boundary of their right of "f and the north line of the New Wiggins Rosd
afproximetely 88 feet in width, us in his opinion s road aellowance of at least
tgia width wes requirsd to ‘construct a rosd suiteble to carry the traffis which
might bs expected un an industrial road in this areas,

Ordered: "Thut the application of the Compan{ be approved but that the rscommend-
ation of the Superintendent be formarded to the Company for their further oconsider-
ation,"




220

Edmonds St, and racommendad that the the roof and wood-shad should be
reshingled st an estimated cost of $50,00, and that a chimmey of bricks
snd mortar be constructed at an estimated cost of.$48,00,

Ordered: "That.this report be referred to the Building Inspoetor and

A. C. Bell, Bullding Inspector submitted rsport on residsnce at 11€7 2
R. Bolton, Treasurer,” . . .

B. P, Seott, Superlntondont submitted report on Brantford Strest water
fply, .dvlaing that & number of residents on the said straet had
unteered to dig &hd trench and backfill same, if the Municipelity ﬁ
would extend the present twc inch water mian 700 feet, in place of tha ¢
existing ons inch and three quarter inch pipes supplying this ares, j

The 8 rint ndont recommended that th ffar.of thess idents be . .
nocop!gs 3 the 'nteruorku‘lsy 808 ;eot of two 1§2§ t:lpgr.:y °

main st en estimntad cost of £60.00,
Ordered: "That the roport of the Superintandent be adopted, sudbjact =% .
to funds being availabdble.”

The Property Sslesman submittad rsrort for the Month of Varch sdvising

that five ssles had been made, .

Ordered: "That tha report of the Property Salesmans be received,” .. }
[ ]
H

B. P. S8cott, Superintandent, gubmitted Vaintenancs and wsorks rerort of th-
Waterworks daportmont for tvhs month of March, 1935.
Orderad: "That the repcrt be recsived and flled.

The Tpeasurer submitted report showing statement of receipts and peyments
for the month of Maroh, 1835, together with Weter Works raturng, Recaipts
amounting to $108,542,11, Payments #109,136,28,
Ordered: "That tka ro;ort be recaived and filod.

. 9. -

R, Dunn, Corporal in charge, Burnaby Police Nept, sudbmitted raport for

the month of Varch, 1835,
Ordered: "That the rpport be received, .

A, C, Bell, Ruildiny Ingpector aubmitted report for thu Building Dspartaent
for tha month of Msrcn, 1933, .
Orderad: “That ths report be received,’ P

Local Assistant Pire Marshal submitted report of fires in this Iunicip.lity
for the month of March, 1936,
Ordered: “That the report be received,"

Wm, Sager, Medical Officer of Healsh sublittod report for the month of

"March, for the Health Department, .

Ordorod' *That this report .be received,’

The Suporjntondont submitted ropori eo~er1ng.opor;tions or the Board of !
Works depertment for the munth of Yaroh, .
Ordersd: ‘That the repexps be recaived and filed.'

The Relfief offleor submitted report for the ‘month or Varch shoring total

number of, %caea a9 19014 with totsl.oxoendltu{o of $44,052,63
Orderodx hat the report be received and f

ghilrro;suror subamitted report shawing Estimates far the yesr 1935 as
olloms:

Fixed ehurq . .
pal Loan €171,514,50
School loan 30,504,50
Vaner,Joint Sewerage . 36,489,24 $238,508,24 .
School Boerd, 157,904 ,43
Gsneral .
Municipal Govt, . . 38,200,00
Building Dept. 3,000,00 :
Board of works, 25,000,00 :
Wateraorks N 73,700,00 N B
. . Police 30,125,00 230 "7 :
Juvenile Court 2,250,00
Health 3,537,680
Hall and Grounds 4,500,00 !
Parks 1 500,00 {
Hospituls, (inel, V,0.N,) 30 000,00 ﬂ
Social services 35,000,00 ]
Relief department 63 250,00
Bank Intersst (Current loan) 3 100, 0u
Strest lighting 37,000.00
Fire fighting s $00,C0 1
Superannuation (net) 3,500,00 i)
Contingent 22,746,00 366,808,60 . L
Less Revenue 124,500,00 . d
Total & 518,721,27 ’
The Treasurer further reported that it sould be necessary to invoke ‘the
frovisions of Section 11 of the Municipal Act Amendment Act 1954 smanded |

935 permiiiing hhe gensral sinking fund and Bistrioct Improvemant u



221

Sinking Fund levies to.be suspended for the yesr 1935,
The Treasurer recommended & Tax pate of 44 mills made up as follows:
Municipal Loans Rate 12,20 mills

Sehool loans rate . 2,17 mills .

-Vancouver Joint.Sewerage rate 2,59 mills

School rate . 9.61.mills P . .
General 17,23 mills,

Ordered: "That the report and recommendntions of the Tressurer be. wdopted and that
the Estimates as submittod be approved,”

The Tresesursr submitted Estimates covering special rates as follows:

Fire Area No,l, (lend & 5q{ of Impts; $4,819,00 Rate

1,70 mills,
Fire areas VO.J. 3,375,93 Rate

.40 mills,
Ornamental lighting No l

Fixed charges Interest only 500,00 Rate 2,20 mills,
‘+ Meinvenance 810,60 . Rate .21 ctsper foot,

Ornasmentel liﬁhting No.2, .

Fixed charges Interest only 117,50 Rate 3.30 mills,

Maintenance . 249,48 Rate +21 cts per foot,
District Improvement Ward 5, (land only)

Fixed charges Interest only, 5,375.00 Rate 4,06 mills,
District Improvement Ward 7.-(Land only)

Fixed chargvs Interest only, 55,00 Rate 1,80 mills,
Capftol H1ill replotting (laend only)

Interest only 1,206,681 Rate 4,44 mills,

Ordered‘ "Phat the Estimates s submitvted by the treasurer s above ba approved,”

Ordered: "Thet the Requisitions es submitted to April 10th 1nsv. be apprcved.'

et e

g

5

Tendera for Printing Tex demands-(34,000,) werse received as follows:

No.1l, #150,00 plus sales tax,

No,2. 149,60 plus sales tax,

No.3. 99,50 including sales tax, .
No,.4. 145,00 plus sales taex,

No.5. 180,00 do

No.6, 160;00- - do ¢

No.7. 99,00 do

No.8, 122,00 do

No.9.* . ¢ s . 5,53 per-M, plus sales tax, -
No,.l0, + 150,00

The Treasurer recommenaed that vender No, 6. (Broadcnst) 99,50 including sales

tex be acge gted
Nrdersd: "That the recommondation of the Treasurer beadopted.”

Ordersd: "Thet pr.perty sales as per sules slips numbered 2178 and 2179 be
approved as follows: //,
2178 Lot 7, SP "A" Blx.43, D,L.69 to E,Dumsday $302.25 7
2179 Lot 5, Blk 5. D.L.4. to H.R Davore 110,00 %7

Sacretsry. Burnaby May Day Committee submitted recommendation that as part of the
combined Silver Anniversary and Mag Day celebrations to be held on May 6th next

s flag pole be erected in Central arklnegr the intergection of Kin%susy and
P 113 n Avenue, and that_ the said pole be surrounded grove of_sh
r:przgggtative o} the people of Cenade, the dedicatlon o¥ the said flag polo and
shrubbery to take place immedistely after the croming of the May.Queen,
Ordered: Thst the recommend.tion of the May Day Committee in this matter be
tpproved.

.

The sitting then adj)ourned.
t . ot

Confirmed. .
Aldra - Heeg 4. 70, D rg0uvs
a——T - - «
Cleri, . ommissioner,




